UNIVERSITY OF REGINA
JOHNSON-SHOYAMA GRADUATE SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY (Regina Campus)
GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE
Spring and Summer 2024 (202420) SEMESTER as of January 29, 2024 (subject to change)
(In Canadian Dollars)

DOMESTIC TUITION MANDATORY STUDENT FEES TOTAL DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES
Master of Public
Administration Master of Health Student Master of Public Master of Health

(including Administration Johnson- Student's Services, Academic Total Administration Administration Johnson-
certificates except (including Master of Shoyama PhD Union Health & Technologies Mandatory | (including certificates | (including MCERT- | Master of Public| Shoyama PhD

CREDIT HOURS MCERT-HSM) MCERT-HSM) Public Policy* Program* Fees~**A Wellness Fee? Fee*** Student Fees | except MCERT-HSM) HSM) Policy* Program*
1 532.75 927.00 2,106.75 1,993.75 48.80 105.55 24.00 178.35 711.10 1,105.35 2,285.10 2,172.10
2 1,065.50 1,854.00 2,106.75 1,993.75 54.30 105.55 24.00 183.85 1,249.35 2,037.85 2,290.60 2,177.60
3 1,598.25 2,781.00| 2,106.75 1,993.75 59.80 105.55 24.00 189.35 1,787.60 2,970.35| 2,296.10 2,183.10
4 2,131.00 3,708.00 2,106.75 1,993.75 65.30 105.55 24.00 194.85 2,325.85 3,902.85 2,301.60 2,188.60
5 2,663.75 4,635.00 2,106.75 1,993.75 70.80 105.55 24.00 200.35 2,864.10 4,835.35 2,307.10 2,194.10
6 3,196.50 5,562.00( 2,106.75 1,993.75 76.30 105.55 24.00 205.85 3,402.35 5,767.85| 2,312.60 2,199.60
7 3,729.25 6,489.00 2,106.75 1,993.75 81.80 105.55 24.00 211.35 3,940.60 6,700.35 2,318.10 2,205.10
8 4,262.00 7,416.00 2,106.75 1,993.75 87.30 105.55 24.00 216.85 4,478.85 7,632.85 2,323.60 2,210.60
9 4,794.75 8,343.00( 2,106.75 1,993.75 92.80 105.55 24.00 222.35 5,017.10 8,565.35| 2,329.10 2,216.10

INTERNATIONAL TUITION MANDATORY STUDENT FEES TOTAL INTERNATIONAL TUITION AND FEES
Master of Public
Administration Master of Health Student Master of Public Master of Health

(including Administration Johnson- Student's Services, Academic Total Administration Administration Johnson-
certificates except (including Master of Shoyama PhD Union Health & Technologies Mandatory |(including certificates | (including MCERT- |Master of Public| Shoyama PhD
CREDIT HOURS MCERT-HSM) MCERT-HSM) Public Policy* Program* Fees~***  |Wellness Fee** Fee*** Student Fees | except MCERT-HSM) HSM) Policy* Program*AAA
1 831.00 1,446.00 3,286.50 1,993.75 48.80 105.55 24.00 178.35 1,009.35 1,624.35 3,464.85 2,172.10
2 1,662.00 2,892.00 3,286.50 1,993.75 54.30 105.55 24.00 183.85 1,845.85 3,075.85 3,470.35 2,177.60
3 2,493.00 4,338.00| 3,286.50 1,993.75 59.80 105.55 24.00 189.35 2,682.35 4,527.35| 3,475.85 | 2,183.10
4 3,324.00 5,784.00 3,286.50 1,993.75 65.30 105.55 24.00 194.85 3,5618.85 5,978.85 3,481.35 2,188.60
5 4,155.00 7,230.00 3,286.50 1,993.75 70.80 105.55 24.00 200.35 4,355.35 7,430.35 3,486.85 2,194.10
6 4,986.00 8,676.00( 3,286.50 1,993.75 76.30 105.55 24.00 205.85 5,191.85 8,881.85| 3,492.35 | 2,199.60
7 5,817.00 10,122.00 3,286.50 1,993.75 81.80 105.55 24.00 211.35 6,028.35 10,333.35 3,497.85 2,205.10
8 6,648.00 11,568.00 3,286.50 1,993.75 87.30 105.55 24.00 216.85 6,864.85 11,784.85 3,503.35 2,210.60
9 7,479.00 13,014.00( 3,286.50 1,993.75 92.80 105.55 24.00 222.35 7,701.35 13,236.35| 3,508.85 | 2,216.10

* Master of Public Policy and Johnson-Shoyama PhD students must register full time (six credit hours) in each semester, are considered full time and are assessed a flat tuition fee regardless of how many credit
hours they are registered in.

JSGS 850 AA -ZZ For students registered in Johnson-Shoyama internship courses. Tuition will be assessed at $1,598.00 (domestic students) and $2,493.00 (international students) plus Mandatory Student
Fees (based upon 6 credit hours) according to the schedule above.

~ URSU fees will be assessed as $43.30/student plus $5.50/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's
Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

***Academic Technologies Fee of $24.00 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed
for on campus or off campus contract classes.

M The Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee is used to provide partial funding for student health, wellness, and service initiatives. This fee is assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including
Federated College students). This fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract courses. This fee is mandatory even if the student does not access facilities, activities, services, and programs.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, PLEASE SEE THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.
FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR A LISTING OF OTHER FEES AND TUITION FOR MAINTENANCE OF STATUS AND OTHER GRST COURSES, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.



